

SONALI
MILIND
PATIL

Digitally signed by
SONALI MILIND PATIL
Date: 2026.05.11
18:29:46 +0530

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 15081 OF 2025

XYZ

....Petitioner

Versus

The Revenue Secretary
Department of Revenue & Ors.

....Respondents

Ms. Veena Thadhani a/w. Ms. Rutuja Gaikwad for the Petitioner.

Mr. Jitendra B. Mishra a/w. Ms. Sangeeta Yadav and Mr. Rupesh Dubey, for the Respondents.

Mr. B. V. Samant, Addl. GP a/w. Mr. M. M. Pabale, AGP for the Respondent – State.

CORAM : RAVINDRA V. GHUGE

&

HITEN S. VENEGAVKAR, JJ.

DATE : 8th MAY, 2026

P.C.:

1. The learned Advocate for the Department desires to file the affidavit in reply. Office to accept, even if it is tendered in Vacation.

2. Copy is supplied to the learned Advocate for the Petitioner, who seeks time to study the reply.

3. List this Petition on **17/06/2026**, in the ‘Urgent Supplementary Board’.

(HITEN S. VENEGAVKAR, J.) (RAVINDRA V. GHUGE, J.)